

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 34

Scanned with CamScanner

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
B/F B					29017820=00
(31) Back Filling					
Qty vide To N.B P/24					
34.19 M ²					
@ Rs 7420/14/M ² - B					25374=00
(32) Providing Filter					
Medica - - etc - - -					
19.80 M ²					
@ Rs 3411.80/M ² - B					67554=00
(33) Providing M/S 2 bar					
0.370 MT					
@ Rs 76034.13/MT - B					28873=00
(34) Providing Acc M 30					
Deep in slab - - etc - - -					
Qty vide To N.B P/24					
4.38 M ³					
@ Rs 8322.10/M ³ - B					36451=00
					36451=00
(35) Providing Drain					
spout - - etc - - -					
Qty vide To N.B P/26					
4.69 @ Rs 469.21/M ² - B					3013=00

Continuation

Rs 29179095=00
 Rs 28824241=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
B/FB					28510777=08
(24) Planting Tree					
Qty vide To M/B P-21					
163 NO					
@ Rs 747.73/NO - B					125955=00
(25) Providing PCC M20					
in open foundation					
Qty vide To M/B					
P1-22		34	15	M3	
P1-23		2	25	M3	
		33	40	M3	
@ Rs 6594.26/M3 - B					220248=00
(26) Providing HYSD bar					
Qty vide To M/B P1-22					
0.159 MT					
@ Rs 76761.77/MT - B					12205=00
(27) Providing Weep hole					
Qty vide To M/B P1-22					
36 NO @ Rs 132.22/NO - B					4760=00
(28) Providing RCC in					
super structure col.					
10.02 M3					
@ Rs 7611.94/M3 - B					76271=00
(29) Providing HYSD bar					
1.009 MT					
@ Rs 76911.33/MT - B					77604=00
Continuation					
					Rs 29017820=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
B/A B					26232103=00
(19) Reinforced Cement Concrete M 1/2					
Qty vide T.O. N. 1/3 P. 1-21					
(9) K.M. Stone					
4 NO @ 2367.21/NO. B					9469=00
(6) 200 M. Stone					
17 NO @ 669.56/NO. B					11393=00
(20) Providing & fixing M.M.S.S. logs					
3 NO @ 10133.54/NO. B					30401=00
(21) Providing New Letters					
309/letter					
@ 0.42/cm/letter. A					160.00
(22) Providing Boundary pillars					
56 NO @ 539.07/NO. B					30195=00
(23) Providing Traffic sign					
(a) 600 mm Equilateral					
20 NO @ 4095.02/NO. B					81900=00
(b) 600 mm x 600 mm					
5 NO @ 7761.53/NO. B					62072=00
(c) 600 mm x 450 mm					
5 NO @ 5395.07/NO. B					43051=00
Continuation					B 2650077=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
B/F-Fs					25281196=00
(14) Providing & app'lging					
Prime Coat - - - etc - - -					
Qty vide T.M.B P1-19					
6426.00 M ²					
@ Rs 54.94/M ² - - Rs					353044.00
(15) Providing & app'lging					
Tree Coat - - - etc - - -					
Qty vide T.M.B P1-19					
6426.00 M ²					
@ Rs 18.44/M ² - - Rs					118495=00
(16) Providing max					
seal surfacing					
14/10-13					
Qty vide T.M.B P1-20					
6426.00 M ²					
@ Rs 235.87/M ² - - Rs					1515201=00 516701=00
(17) Providing Brick Soling					
Qty vide T.M.B P1-20					
400.00 M ²					
@ Rs 525.75/M ² - - Rs					210300=00
(18) Providing Road					
Marking - - - etc - - -					
Qty vide T.M.B P1-20					
336.00 M ²					
@ Rs 850.93/M ² - - Rs					285912=00
(19) C.C.P. Portion					
400.00 M ²					
@ Rs 953.99/M ² - - Rs					467455=00
204					
Continuation					
					Rs 28232103=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
			B/F-B		22411301=00
(10) Providing PCC M20					
on sub structure etc					
Qty vide T.M. B					
P1-16-	202	44	M ³		
P1-23(17)-	16	22	M ³		
P1-26(24)-	4.00	M ³			
	222.66	M ³			
CP 6835	94	M ³	- B		1522090=00
(11) Const Providing					
Drainage PCC NP/3					
Qty vide Pipe - - -					
T.M. B P1-16					
45.00 M					
CP 45.17	45.17	45.17	M ³		203375=00
(12) Const of Embankment					
Qty vide T.M. B P1-16					
66.38 M ³ CP 27.98			M ³	- B	1857=00
(13) Construction of Embankment					
- ment - - - etc - - -					
Qty vide T.M. B P1-17					
(a) For 1000 M Level					
1180.197 M ³					
CP 147.23			M ³	- B	220968=00
(b) For 1000 M Level					
6952.36 M ³					
CP 132.56			M ³	- B	921605=00
Continuation					
					25281196=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
		B/I - R			73898282
⑥ Providing & laying of spreading & Compaction					
W.B.M. 150 - 150					
W.B.M. 150 - 150					
Qty vide T.M. BPI - 15					
1021.14 M ³					
CR 4040.72/15 R					413821300
⑦ Providing Rigid Pavement					
Qty vide T.M. BPI - 15					
1499.40 M ³					
CR 2064.01/M ³ - R					1059177700
⑧ F/M Excavation of foundation for structure					
Qty vide T.M. B					
P1-15 - 178.79 M ³					
P1-22 - 111.71 M ³					
290.50 M ³					
CR 282.71/M ³ - R					8299900
⑨ Providing PCC M15					
Qty vide T.M. B					
Page-16 - 27.57 M ³					
Page-22 - 2.92 M ³					
30.49 M ³					
CR 5473.03/M ³ - R					20843400
Continuation R					2241130100

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
<u>ABSTRACT OF COST</u>					
① Providing & Fixing					
Qty vide To M.B Pl-13					
② Benchmark					
5 NO CR 4454.82/NO B 22274=0					
(b) Reference Pillars					
16 NO CR 2036.23/NO B 32580=0					
② Cleaning & Rubbing					
Qty vide To M.B Pl-13					
2.69 Harefare					
CR 39739.47/Harefare 143747=0					
③ Box Cutting - etc - -					
Qty vide To M.B Pl-13					
110.62 M ³					
CR 82.01/M ³ - B 9073=0					
④ Construction of					
Sub grade - etc - -					
Qty vide To M.B Pl-13					
7538.14 M ³					
CR 189.60/M ³ - B 1429231=00					
⑤ Const of granular					
Sub base - etc - -					
Qty vide To M.B Pl-15					
2045.68 M ³					
CR 2812.23/M ³ - B 5752923=0					
Continuation					
B 7389828=00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	

(25) Parapet Wall

$$2 \times 8.34 \text{ M} \times 0.60 \text{ M} \times 4 \text{ M} = 4.00 \text{ M}^3$$

(26) Providing Paintings

(a) Top Face

$$2 \times 8.34 \text{ M} \times 0.4 \text{ M} = 6.67 \text{ M}^2$$

(b) Side Face

$$2 \times 2 \times 8.34 \text{ M}$$

$$4 \times 8.34 \text{ M} \times 0.60 \text{ M} = 20.02$$

(c) Front side

$$4 \times 0.40 \text{ M} \times 0.60 \text{ M} = 0.96 \text{ M}^2$$

$$27.65 \text{ M}^2$$

(27) Providing

Drainage Spout - 4 NO

Total

13/7/20

J. Goleo

Sum

17.7.20

A.E.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(21) Back Filling behind Abutment & Interim wall					
					$2 \times 2.92M \times 5.2M \times 0.2M = 6.07M^3$
					$2 \times 2.92M \times 1.67M \times 1.7M = 47.92M^3$
					<u>53.99M³</u>
(-) For Filter Media (-)					19.80M ³
					<u>34.19</u>
(22) Filter Media					
					$2 \times 4.61M \times 0.60M \times 1.70M = 9.40M^3$
					$2 \times 2 \times 2.32M \times 0.60M \times 1.87M = 10.4M^3$
					<u>19.80M³</u>
(23) Super Structure					
Providing RCC in Super					
Top					
(23) Providing HYSD bar in slab - - - etc - - -					
12mm dia					
208M @ 0.89kg/M - - -					= 0.185MT
10mm dia					
298.397M @ 0.62kg/M - - -					= 0.185MT
					<u>0.370MT</u>
(24) Providing Bar HYSD in Super structure - - -					
(a) Top Slab					
					$2.50M \times 6.00M \times 0.250M = 3.75M^3$
Para Curb -					$2 \times 2.50M \times 0.25M \times 0.5M = 0.63M^3$
					<u>4.38M³</u>

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(16) Providing PCC M20 in penetration Sub structure					
					$2 \times 2.50 \text{ M} \times 3 \times 1.5 \text{ M} = 2.25 \text{ M}^3$
(17) Providing PCC M20 in sub slab					
					$4 \times 2.92 \text{ M} \times 7.8 \text{ M}$
					$\times 1.78 \text{ M} = 16.22 \text{ M}^3$
(18) Providing M/s 2 Acch in Box Culvert for Sub structure etc - - - 10 mm dia					
					1627.42 M
					$\text{CD} = 62 \text{ kg/M} \rightarrow 1.009 \text{ MT}$
(19) Providing RCC M20 in sub structure -					
(a) Box Culvert - Bottom slab					
					$6.00 \text{ M} \times 2.5 \text{ M} \times 0.25 \text{ M} = 3.75 \text{ M}^3$
(b) Side Wall					
					$2 \times 6.00 \text{ M} \times 2.50 \text{ M} \times 2.00 \text{ M} = 6.00 \text{ M}^3$
(c) Haunch					
					$4 \times 6.00 \text{ M} \times \frac{1}{2} \times 1.5 \text{ M} \times 1.5 \text{ M} = 0.27 \text{ M}^3$
					10.02 M^3
(20) Providing Weep holes					3 Nos

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(12) E/W Excavation of foundation for structure - Box Culvert					
6.00M X 3.50M X 0.65M					= 13.65M ³
2 X 3.50M X 1.3M X 1.6M					= ^{16.34} 3.78
4 X 3.32M X 2.42 X 1.60M					= 81.79
					99.18M ³
					111.78M ³
Limit to					111.71M ³

(13) Providing PCC 14.5					
6.00M X 2.5M X 1.00M					1.50M ³
4 X 3.32M X 2.42 X 1.0					= 6.42M ³
					2.92M ³

(14) Providing PCC 20 in total					
4 X 2.92M X 2.17M X 2					= 4.71M ³
4 X 2.92 X 1.917 X 2					= 4.48
4 X 2.92 X 1.817 X 2					= 4.24
4 X 2.92 X 1.717 X 2					= 4.04
4 X 2.92 X 1.617 X 2					= 3.78
4 X 2.92 X 1.517 X 2					= 3.54
4 X 2.92 X 1.417 X 2					= 3.31
4 X 2.92 X 1.317 X 2					= 3.08
4 X 2.92 X 1.217 X 2					31.15M ³

(15) Providing HYSD bar					
10 mm dia					
258M @ 0.62 kg/M					= 0.159MT

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
⑥ Reinforced Cement Concrete M15					/
(a) Ordinary K.M. Stone					4 NO
(b) 200 M Stone					17
⑦ Printing New Letter and figure					→ 308/CM/ Letter
⑧ Providing & fixing of Typical M.M.G.S.Y. Logo					3 NO
⑨ Reinforced Cement Concrete M15 Boundary Pillars					26 NO
(10) Providing & fixing Traffic Sign					
(a) 600 mm equilateral triangle					20 NO
(b) 600 mm x 600 mm Rectangular					8 NO
(c) 600 mm x 450 mm Rectangular					6 NO
(11) Planting of trees by Roadside					→ 168 NO
No work has been done					

Continuation
 17.7.20
 A.T.

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
③ Providing Laps and rolling of wire-grooved Prestress Surfaceing --- Qty. Same as item No. ② of M-19					→ 6426.00 M ²
④ Providing & Lapping of hot applied Thermo Plastic compound. at					
④ B.T Portion					
2 X 22 No X 30 M X 0.100 M					= 132.00 M ²
2 X 22 No X 30 M X 0.100 M					= 132.00 M ²
2 X 12 No X 30 M X 0.100 M					= 72.00 M ²
					336.00 M ²
④ C.C.P Portion					
2 X 40 No X 30 M X 0.100 M					= 240.00 M ²
2 X 41 No X 30 M X 0.100 M					= 246.00 M ²
2 X 20 M X 0.100 M					= 4.00 M ²
Not done					490.00 M ²
17.7.20					
⑤ Providing brick setting on end edging					
2 X 13 No X 30 M X 0.250 M					= 195.00 M ²
2 X 13 No X 30 M X 0.250 M					= 195.00 M ²
2 X 1 No X 20 M X 0.250 M					= 10.00 M ²
					395.00 M ²
					400.00 M ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	

3rd ONAIC Bell

Name of Work: Dev-Balugay
to Balthara (MMGSY)

Agency: Shardana & Sonny
Const, Pvt Ltd

Agreement No: 42GBD/2019-20

Date of Work Start: 10-11-19

Date of Completion: 09-11-20

Date of Measurement: 20-11-20

(1) Providing & applying

Prime Coat

$$22 \text{ NOX } 30.00 \text{ M} \times 3.75 \text{ M} = 2475.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$22 \text{ NOX } 30.00 \text{ M} \times 3.25 \text{ M} = 2475.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$12 \text{ NOX } 30.00 \text{ M} \times 3.75 \text{ M} = 1350.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$\text{Cross } 4 \times 2 \times 17.5 \text{ M} \times 9 \text{ M} = 126.00 \text{ M}^2$$

$$6426.00 \text{ M}^2$$

(2) Providing & applying

Track Coat

Qty same as wide

To M. B 9th m - (1) Ob

P1-19

$$\rightarrow 6426.00 \text{ M}^2$$

Continuation

100 (one hundred) pages by printed
machine and issued for Sri Baban
Ram A.E. R. W. D. Sub-division
D.E.O.

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल, औरंगाबाद

30/8/14

Schedule KLV - Form No. 134.

E.E. R. W. D. A. B. C. D. E. F. G. H. I. J. K. L. M. N. O. P. Q. R. S. T. U. V. W. X. Y. Z. DIVISION.

A. E. D. E. O. SIGNATURE.

MEASUREMENT BOOK.

(2449)

222254

Sri Baban Ram A.E. D.E.O.

Date of first entry

Date of last entry

Shaitwan & Sunny Const.

✓ Des Ballypat to Balthara (1924-54)

Sched XLV - Tono No. 134.5 *Unexcavated*

to go to the

BIHAR P.W.D.

EE Road work - Alimnagar **DIVISION**

Assistant Engineer R.W.D. and Division

Work Section ADP

MEASUREMENT BOOK

2449

Rural Works Department
MMGSY (Gen) Allotment Requisition Format

Name Of Division:- RWD, Work Division, Aurangabad

Sl. No.	Year	Name of Road	Name of Contractor	Administrative Sanction		Agreement Amount		Amount Received (in lacs)	Total Expenditure (in Lacs)	Value of Measurement (in Lacs)	Current Demand (in lac)	Remarks
				Length (in Km.)	Amount (in Lacs)	Main work	Mainta.					
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	10	11	12	13
1	2018-19	Deo Baluganj Road to Balthara	SHARWAN AND SUNNY CONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED	4.130	328.96000	231.79	23.21	185.43200	254.91817	254.91817	69.48617	On-going
Total:-				4.130	329.96000	231.79	23.21	185.43200	254.91817	254.91817	69.48617	

for 22/7/2020

J. K. Singh
22/7/2020
Executive Engineer
R.W.D. (W) Division, Aurangabad

MMGSY
W.D.
22.7.20

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमण्डल, औरंगाबाद

पत्रांक 2891 अ/ब

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमण्डल, औरंगाबाद।

सेवा में,

अपर मुख्य कार्यपालक पदाधिकारी,

—सह—सचिव, ब्राडा, पटना।

औरंगाबाद, दिनांक 22-07-20

विषय:—

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजनान्तर्गत (सामान्य) स्वीकृत पथों में आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

मुख्यमंत्री ग्राम सम्पर्क योजनान्तर्गत (सामान्य) स्वीकृत पथों में कुल रु. 69.48617 लाख का आवंटन उपलब्ध कराने की कृपा की जाए।

अनु०:— आवंटन अधियाचना विहित प्रपत्र संलग्न।

विश्वासभाजन

[Signature]
22/7/2020

कार्यपालक अभियंता
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग
कार्य प्रमण्डल, औरंगाबाद।

[Signature]
22.07.20